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This digital Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) was produced through a unique
cooperative partnership between the State of North Carolina and the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  The State of North Carolina has
implemented a long term approach to floodplain management to decrease the
costs associated with flooding.  This is demonstrated by the State's commitment
to map flood hazard areas at the local level.  As a part of this effort, the State of
North Carolina has joined in a Cooperating Technical State agreement with
FEMA to produce and maintain this digital FIRM.

NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM

?

?

?

671.5

69
9.2

68
4.7

680.8

701
.4

675.7

644.2

68
2.7

677.3

660
.6

668.3

681.0

674
.4

665.8

653
.9

671.9

66
4.2

669.8

65
7.6

66
8.3

660.5

661.5

663.8

66
9.8

694.6

665
.1

64
9.5

693.7

665
.8

671.8

689
.9

69
6.6

691.3

675.4

67
7.168

0.7

64
6.2

673
.6

East Arbors Dr

Fa
irm

ea
d D

r

Breezewood Dr

Gra ce Ln

White Cascade Dr

Alexander Rd

Marble
Hill Dr

Whitcomb St

Sena tor Royall Dr

Cha lkbark
Ln

W Mallard Creek Church Rd

Stowe
Acres Dr

Ma
lla

rd
Gr

een

Pl

Polk And White Rd

Turning Leaf Ct

Bellm
ore

Ct

CotaCt

Mallard Creek Rd

Colvard Park Wy

Lo
rw

ind Ct

J ohnstonOehlerRd

Ba
rso

n
Ln

Arbor Crest Ct

Alwyn Ct

CanburyC t

Dunfield
Ct

Garr
iso

n Rd

Norw
ay

Sp
ruc

e
Ct

Ernest Russell C t

Arbor Vista Dr

Sweet
Bing Ct

Ai
n s

lie
Ct

Bo
lto

n
Ct

Ma
llar

d Pine Ct

Highcroft Ln

Olden Ct

Cu
lle

nd
ale

Ct

Tradition View Dr

PeregrineCt

Turtle Cross Ln

Cinn a m onTea l D r

Creekmere Ln

Ro
se

Cr
ee

k C
t

Fountaingrove Dr

Red
Pine Ct

Sc

otch

Pine Cr

Song

Sparrow Ln

Maycroft Dr

Jade
Glen Dr

Treymore Ln

Devon Croft L n

Ba
lat

a C
t

Lampkin Wy

High Park

Commons Ln

Lanshire
Ct

Prestmoor Ct

Glaston Ln

Copperplate Rd

Galloway Rd

Heritage Pond Dr

Azalea Hills Dr

Chilc omb
Ct

Prosperity Church Rd

Mallard Woods P l

Silver Birch Dr

Arley HallCt
Ad

l in
Av

Graham Ridge DrAlexander Common s Dr

F r
an

kL
i tt l

e
Ct

Elsenham
Ln

Merio
n Hi

l ls
Ct

Al nwick Ct

G ardendale
Ct

Ru
th

Po
lk

Ct

Log an
be

rry
Tl

Pa
rkh

ou
se

Ln

Towton Ct

Olde Ivy Wy

Alexander Village Main
Dr

Banwell Ln

Roby ns Glen Dr

Chipstone Rd

Sawgrass Ridge Pl

Lionstone Dr

Cy pre ss View
Dr

Pr
os

pe
ri ty

Point Ln

Cadenc ia Ct

David TaylorDr

Pinewood Ln

Pa
rkl

eig
h DrLoudoun Ln

Katelyn Dr

Pa
rk

Wa
lk

E a
st

Ti fto
n Gras

s L
n

Arden Gate Ln

Pa
rk

Wa
l k

We
s t

Thomashire Ct

Lawrence Gray Rd

Priory Ct

Sanridge Wind Ln

Keble Dr

Mclaughlin Ln

Park
er

Gree
n Tl

Dickson Ln

Fellowship Dr

Lexington Approach Dr

Tradition Rd

West Arbors Dr

Co
lle

ge
Vie

w Ln

Cla
ud

e F
r ee

ma
n D

r

Ma lla rd Creek Rd

Mallard Creek Rd

Cr esc en t View Dr

Shelly Pines Dr

Cl
ay

br
oo

ke
 D

r

Oa
kS

t

Worsley Ln

Armitage Dr

Mal lar d

Hill Dr

Wi
lbu

rn
Pa

rk
 C

t

P in
ta i

l P
l

Tav
ern

ay
Py

Holm Oak Pl

Red Bi rch Dr

Old Bridge Ln

Bersh
ire

Ln

Driwood Ct

Ch
e ry

l A
n n

e P
l

ColvardCr

Ke
nd

an
K n

ol l
D r

Hatt
i e

L it
tle

St

Le
g r

a n
g e

r R
d

D art
ing

ton Ridg
e Ln

Rad
r ic

k Ln

Gl
e n

me
re

C r
e e

k
Cr

Tigerton Ln

§̈¦85

<Stony Creek
Tributary

Stony Creek

Stony Creek

CITY OF
CHARLOTTE

370159

CITY OF
CHARLOTTE

370159

CITY OF
CHARLOTTE

370159

CITY OF
CHARLOTTE

370159

CITY OF
CHARLOTTE

370159

CITY OF
CHARLOTTE

370159

ZONE X
(FUTURE)

ZONE X
(FUTURE)

ZONE X
(FUTURE)

ZONE X
(FUTURE)

ZONE AE

ZONE AE

ZONE AE

ZONE AE

,132

,038,
001

,034,037

,041

,044

,050

,047

,052

,057

,054

,061

,136

,141

,145

,149

,152

,154

,159

,161

,167

,174

,178

,181

,187

,191

,201

,196

,204
,216

,211

,163

,170

,184

,208

,006

,003

AE6372

DF8053

DG6492

80°45'0"W

80°45'0"W

80°45'30"W

80°45'30"W

80°46'0"W

80°46'0"W

80°46'30"W

80°46'30"W

35°21'30"N

35°21'0"N

35°21'0"N

35°20'30"N

35°20'30"N

35°20'0"N

35°20'0"N

Rowan

Lincoln

Cabarrus
Gaston

Union

4624 4634 4644 4654 4664

4613 4623 4633 4643 4653 4663 4673

4612 4622 4632 4642 4652 4662 4672

4611 4621 4631 4641 4651 4661 4671

4502 4512 4522 4532 4542 4552

4610 4620 4630 4640 4650 4660 4670

4509 4519 4529 4539 4549 4559 4569 4579 4589

4508 4518 4528 4538 4548 4558 4568 4578 4588 4598

4507 4517 4527 4537 4547 4557 4567 4577 4587 4597

3596 4506 4516 4526 4536 4546 4556 4566 4576 4586 4596 5506

3595 4505 4515 4525 4535 4545 4555 4565 4575 4585 4595 5505 5515

3594 4504 4514 4524 4534 4544 4554 4564 4574 4584 4594 5504 5514 5524

3593 4503 4513 4523 4533 4543 4553 4563 4573 4583 4593 5503 5513 5523 5533

4562 4572 4582 4592 5502 5512 5522 5532

3581 3591 4501 4511 4521 4531 4541 4551 4561 4571 4581 4591 5501 5511 5521

3580 3590 4500 4510 4520 4530 4540 4550 4560 4570 4580 4590 5500 5510

3489 3499 4409 4419 4429 4439 4449 4459 4469 4479 4489 4499 5409

3488 3498 4408 4428 4438 4448 4458 4468 4478 4488

3487 3497 4437 4447 4457 4467 4477

4446 4456 4466

I
0 500 1,000250

Feet

0 150 30075
Meters

Panel Contains:
COMMUNITY CID PANEL SUFFIX

4578370159 K
4578MECKLENBURG COUNTY 370158 K

CHARLOTTE, CITY OF

VERSION NUMBER
2.3.3.2

MAP NUMBER
 3710457800K

MAP REVISED
November 16, 2018

SEE FIS REPORT FOR ZONE DESCRIPTIONS AND INDEX MAP

LOGO

For  information and questions about this map,  available products  associated  with this FIRM including 
historic versions of this FIRM, how to order products or the National Flood Insurance Program in general,
please call the FEMA Map Information eXchange at 1-877-FEMA-MAP (1-877-336-2627) or visit the FEMA Map 
Service  Center website at http://msc.fema.gov. An accompanying Flood Insurance Study report, Letter of Map
Revision (LOMR) or Letter of Map Amendment (LOMA) revising portions of this panel, and digital versions of this
FIRM may be available.  Visit the North Carolina Floodplain Mapping Program website at  http://www.ncfloodmaps.com,
or contact the FEMA Map Service Center.
Communities annexing land on adjacent FIRM panels must obtain a current copy of the adjacent panel as well as
the current FIRM Index. These may be ordered directly from the Map Service Center at the number listed above.
For community and countywide map dates refer to the Flood Insurance Study report for this jurisdiction.
To determine if flood insurance is available in the community, contact your Insurance agent or call the National
Flood Insurance Program at 1-800-638-6620.                                         
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) means an examination, evaluation, and determination of flood hazards, corresponding
water surface elevations, flood hazard risk zones, and other flood data in a community issued by the North Carolina
Floodplain Mapping Program (NCFMP).  The Flood Insurance Study (FIS) is comprised of the following products
used together: the Digital Flood Hazard Database, the Water Surface Elevation Rasters, the digitally derived,
autogenerated Flood Insurance Rate Map and the Flood Insurance Survey Report. A Flood Insurance Survey is a
compilation and presentation of flood risk data for specific watercourses, lakes, and coastal flood hazard areas within
a community. This report contains detailed flood elevation data, data tables and FIRM indices.  When a flood study is
completed for the NFIP, the digital information, reports and maps are assembled into an FIS. Information shown on
this FIRM is provided in digital format by the NCFMP.  Base map information shown on this FIRM  was provided in
digital format by  the NCFMP. The source of this information can be determined from the metadata available in the
digital FLOOD database and in the Technical Support Data Notebook (TSDN).
ACCREDITED LEVEE NOTES TO USERS: If an accredited levee note appears on this panel check with your local
community to obtain more information, such as the estimated level of protection provided (which may exceed the
1-percent-annual-chance level) and Emergency Action Plan, on the levee system(s) shown as providing protection.
To mitigate flood risk in residual risk areas, property owners and residents are encouraged to consider flood
insurance and floodproofing or other protective measures. For more information on flood insurance, interested
parties should visit the FEMA Website at http://www.fema.gov/business/nfip/index.shtm.                          
PROVISIONALLY ACCREDITED LEVEE NOTES TO USERS: If a Provisionally Accredited Levee (PAL) note
appears on this panel, check with your local community to obtain more information, such as the estimated level of
protection provided (which may exceed the 1-percent-annual-chance level) and Emergency Action Plan, on the
levee system(s) shown as providing protection.  To maintain accreditation, the levee owner or community is
required to submit the data and documentation necessary to comply with Section 65.10 of the NFIP regulations.
If the community or owner does not provide the necessary data and documentation or if the data and documentation
provided indicates the levee system does not comply with Section 65.10 requirements, FEMA will revise the flood
hazard and risk information for this area to reflect de-accreditation of the levee system. To mitigate flood risk in
residual risk areas, property owners and residents are encouraged to consider flood insurance and floodproofing
or other  protective measures. For more information on flood insurance, interested parties should visit the FEMA
Website at http://www.fema.gov/business/nfip/index.shtm.                                
                                

HTTP://FRIS.NC.GOV/FRIS
HTTP://MECKMAP.MECKLENBURGCOUNTYNC.GOV/3DFZ/

THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP AND SUPPORTING
DOCUMENTATION ARE ALSO AVAILABLE IN DIGITAL FORMAT AT
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COASTAL BARRIER RESOURCES SYSTEM (CBRS) NOTE
This map may include approximate boundaries of the CBRS for informational purposes only.  Flood insurance is not
available within CBRS areas for structures that are newly built or substantially  improved on or after the date(s)
indicated on the map.  For more information see http://www.fws.gov/cbra, the FIS Report, or call the U.S. Fish
and Wildlife Service Customer Service Center at 1-800-344-WILD.                                    
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